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DECLAS IFIED IAW EO 13256 

DUPLICATE .,..._ _____________ .,.;-,.,.,,. ________________ :A: ________ ..., ________ _ 

CHECK TYPE REQU IRED ,'-w APPLICATION FOR HE1t_JONE OR MARKl R 
(Sett 1.!!P""<ctioni lllladicd) . - (Pit.oat. 1110kt. ord and rtti,ni In dupllcult.) 

0 UPRIGt+.""- MARBLE HEADSTONE 

□ FtAT MARBLE MARKER 

1JI FLAT GRANITE MARKER 

D ORONIE MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) 

NA'!t;::,f "'• ~dd:/nillol) 

MdRRIS, ELWOOD 
~ -

DO NOT WRITE HERE 

ENLISTMENT DATE 

DISCHA RGE DATE 

~ 
I DATE OF' DEATH (Mo11 th, Dau, Year) 

.JUI'{£ .13 !'1 '1 'f 

FOR VERIFICATION 

UN 1 N 
ORDERED 

SERIAL No. 
~' E\iotE~ (Chuk one) 

3 28 ~ CHRISTIAN 
""'•"'•""•s"",o"'N"'N"",.===~ ------I O HEBREW 

0 NONE 

STATE I RANK COMPANY 

U.S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, ANO DIVISION 

ARMY 

, , ,A 

moval of the stone promptly upon 
nt's gravo at my expense. 

OAT£ OF APP.LICATION 

IMPORTANT- Complete Rcocrae Side 16- H 53--6 



I HEREBY CERTIFY that the type headstone or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted at the 
grove. 

(B~ .sure you have noted what type is indicated by applicant on form) 

.. Ji~ .. akr;c .......... _ 
(Sigoature of superintendent, sexton, OI' caretaker) 

Return to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, 
MEMORIAL DIVISION, 
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

16-·114li3➔ 
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ORIGINAL ORDER WAR DEPARTMENT 
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERr') 

W~HINGTON 25, D. C. · 

FLAT GRANITE MARKER 

Below you ;,II find e. copy of the il\Knptioo take.n ft.om the OFFICIAL RECORDS &11 it will et,ppe11,r on the flat annito m11rker you ordered. ~ 
CAREFULLY bcforcthom-.rke.ri•mo.oufactured. Checkthe/NSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY OFF/· 

CIALS and mak• •u- a gouernrttent flat granite. marker coil/ be i'tlloUUJd at l[roue. Cbeclc NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to whom murker 

i, to he ,hipped. Ahu you bavo CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, aigo and return promptly io the inclosed envelope which requires no po,to.ge. 

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FL/IT GRANITE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY-SIGN & RETURN TODAY. 

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS 

ELWOOD MORRIS/ WISCONSIN/ PVT 
WORLD WAR I I MARCH 4 1919 508 PRC~T . I NF 

JUNE 1944 
82 ABN DIV/ 

SHIP TO: 

MRS MARY MORRIS 
933 GARFIELD AVE 
BELOIT 

R.R. STATION: 

FOR: w I SCONS I N R. R. STATION: 

APPLICANT: 

f'tLE 

CEMETERY: 

tf AUGN 

JUL 2 11948 

EAST LAWN 
BELO IT 
WISCONSIN 

APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE~ ~~­
Sl<lNATURE . 

SW c.. ,___ 
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP 
NAME 

NAME OF DECEDENT 

BRONZE 

DISHONORABLE-DRAFT 

CEMETERY REGULAT I ON! 

NAVY 

STATE PENS ION 

APPL ICATION FOR 
PROOF 

DUE TO DI STANCE 

DAMAGED 

FOREIGN 

1.-• 

ADDRESS 

NO UPRIGHT GRAN I TE 

NOT PERMANENT LY 
INTERRED 

AGO 

COAST GUARD 

AUTHOR I ZED 
I NSCR I PT I ON 

NO AGENT 

UNC LAI MED 

CERTIFICATE IN 
LIEU 

TRUCK 

SERIAL NUMBER 

IDENTIFYING DATA 

CONSIGNEE 

NOT RECOVERED 

MAR I NE 

VETER ANS 
AOMI NISTRATION 

ADDITIONAL 
INSPECT I ON 

NO STATION 

BROKEN 

LOST 

RESHIPMENT 

IN ITIALS 

LETTER TO: 

7 

DATE 

/ 

I t 

, I 
I 
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IFIED IAW EO 13256 . . ,,: 
. ,, .. 

ORIGINAL ORDER • WAR DEPARTMENT FLAT GRANITE MARKER 
1QfFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA 

WAStllNGTON 25, D. C. 
Be.tow you WISfind a copy of the inecription. talcen fT.om tho OFFICIAL RECORDS "• it will appear on the Rat gu,nite mukcr you ord0rod. ~ 
CAREFULLY befoN!I tho markc.-1.1 manufootured. Check tho INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY OFFI· 

CIALS and ma IN, •aro a government flat ttran.lte marlror will h• allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to whom marker 

i.a to bo ahipped. After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, eign and return promptly in the inclose<l envfllopo which require& no Potto.ge. 

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT GRANITE MARKER CANNOT B£ ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY.SIGN & RETURN TODAY. 

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS 

ELWOOD MORR! S / WISCONSIN / PVT ~'f:-a./ 
WORLD 11nRII/MARCH41919 JUNE6 1944 /r I I 

SHIP TO: MRS MARY MORRI s R. R, STATION: 
---------------------------~(~~:...._~~~r~f{'-'--...:..:AIV 

FOR: 

APPLICANT: 

9~3 GARFIELD AVE 
Bt.LOIT 
WI .:iCONSI N 

R, R. STATION: 

CEMETERY: EAST LAWN 
BELOIT 
WI :, CONSI N E1L V 

APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCi:.E...:1•:..,/_,;'-'''-''C<?'=,r,.,t~l2~Yt1-?-=''AC-i' ''f--r_G..!JOb?<....:....:.....:c...~...:-i,_' .:...•4-<.'J __ _ 
SIGNATURE fl 
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QWW[ 2 
Korri1, wood 
SH 56 !58 128 ); /! , 

--------~ fJYr:J../ 

'· 
Jh. lfary Morri1 
935 llu-1'1eld Awnuo 
Beloit• Wleoonaln 

Dear •• 1fliln'i•• 

la August 1948 

Reo4t1pt 11 aoknGrledpd ot the order i'Gl'II. ocwering the author• 
lsed 1naorii>'1on to be out cm & f'lo.t granite ....-ar tt:ll' the g &'aYe 
of' the lat• Elwood ltol'!'i■, on llbioh you haw made a olulzlc• 1n th• 
date ot death. 

You are &dvlased, wl\4n a vetoi-an dl.e1 1n the aenioe. it 11 l"e­
quired the date ot death on • GoveZ'Jlllllllnt atone be inaol"ibed u shoim 
cm 'the of"floial r.oorde, whioh in thia oue 11 6 June 19". It, 
hG!f9ftr, yw haw paper• verU.'ying the deoede~tTa daJ' of death u 
21 June 194' and will loan th• to thi1 ottilJe, aablon will be taken 
tO'nl'd e■tablieldng the oor:root date. Tou -.y 'be &HUJ'ed ea.y dcou­
numta yw fGl"l'laJ'd will be carei'ully ll&foguarded and returned to you 
whc they have aerYed their purpOll8e 

In the ev.nt you are unable to looate the MOeasary dooum.cts 
and will aooept the date u 1holm on the otfioi-1 records , pl_.e 
alp and retw-n the inc:lloeod crder fol'lk 

.. ·;,_ M 'l'bealllll'f'elopa le 1noloaed for ywz 00111'8llieno• 1n replying and 
lYi-'an&Wer wlll be &ppl'ooiatede 

c,;-.,,, 
·"' - ~~ Sinoerely your■, 

~c:, 
c-.., c:;& - "" ~ . ~ 11(-t~ . J 

2 G. L. RUTH 
llem.orial Di'fi1ion 
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
DAY LETTER 

DISTRIBUTION CENTER AGR' DIV.' CHICAGO QU ARTERNASTER DEPOT 
1819 W. PERSHING RD., CH I CAGO, ILLINOIS 

ROS?1AN UEHLING KINZER CO . 
BELOIT, WISCONSIN 

ROUTINE 

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: 

REMAINS OF TFE LATE .PVT. ELWOOD MORRIS -:; .,. --BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITAR Y ESCORT. ON TRAIN NUMBER 511 , 

C. & N. W. RR. 

LEAVING cH1cAGo 6 : 30 .PM c.s . T. MONDAY 24 MAY 1 948 

AND DUE To ARRIVE BELOIT , wis ., 8 : 23 PM c.s.T. MONDAY 24 MAY 1948 

REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM TFE NEXT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS 

TO ACCEPT REMA! ~ AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. 

-- i3 ;::r ~ . ~ 

~ ~ ~ V) 

-a::: ~ 
~ w 'g. c:, 
ci:: u, -· 1- o 

~ < cc: 
0... 0 =- :::, l.U c.., 
<r LLJ ::c 

== "-' 
0.:: ::;, =i: 

~ 

REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 7556 

CARROLL J. GRINNELL 
LT. COL. Q, . M.C. 

I , THE UNDERSI GNED. DO HEREBY AS KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE AB~VE-NAMED DECEASED 

TH IS-M-.DAY OF_~2?z...-.-<+'l__~- H----• 19~ 
OA:Y ~ T 

REV. 188 

• 

GP 
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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

DIRECTI VE NUMBER 
SECTION A-
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3 5 0 8 0 3 4 7 1 

NAME SERIAL N UMBER ARM 

MO R RI S ELWOO D 3 6 2 58 1 2 8 1 

CEMETERY 

BLOSV ILLE CARENTAN 1 

ROW GRAVE COUNTRY 

C 7 130 FRANCE 

NAME ANO A00RESS OF CONSIGNEE 

SECTION 8 - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 
NAME ANO A00RESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

MARY MORRIS (MOTHER) 
933 GARFIELD, AVENUE 
BELOIT, WISCONS IN 

SECTION C- DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 

DATE 

1 5 01 48 
CAY MONTH YEAR 

DATE OF DEATH 

CAY MONTH YEAR 

'18.i:f *1~ OF REMAINS 

&leY os 1 
CODE 01ST. PT. 

CAUSE OF CEA TH 

l 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK CATE OF DEATH CATE 0ISTINTERRE0 

Morri s , Elwood 36258128 UTD 6 June 1944 2 February 1948 
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 

D REMAINS 

ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

USAGF T . C. l.ITJRRAY 
~ MARKER Pr ot . Capt, cy.rc 

SECTION D- PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

Uni fonn and mattress cove r. Advanced decomposition . 
OTHER MEANS OF I0EfHIFICATION 

1111- 812811 on collar of flyer ' s jacket antl on 1;aistband of trousers , 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES J 

None . 

REMAINS PREPARED ANO PLACED IN,CASKET 

' DATE 19 February 1948 
CASKET SEALED BY 

Garr ett J. Bur~e 
CASKET BOXED ANO MARKED 

BY 

DATE ·19 ·Feb 48 BY" Rober't D. l.lcClellan 

Garrett J . Burke 

SHIPPING ADDRESS 

CharJ:es •J , Missi 

NAME ANO TITLE 

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correct. -~£~, / 

,6fu' P.UYOK .m~n~-FA 
SIGNATURE OF Gli's INSPECTOR 

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for rnajor discrepa ncies. 

I 
1194 
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

1. SHIPPED 
TO 

Blosville France Casketin Poi nt B St . Laurent France 
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 

Truck 
SIGNATURE ~ !~I_P,:R DATE 

NAME OF CONVOYER 

Pvt S ach 

,W: DAITE1 Feb 8 

B St. Laurent Fr ance 

DATE 

3. 

CHERBOURG PORr UNIT 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 
USSS LAWRENCE VICTORY 

JOHN E, HENDRY JR, MAJ, CA.C. 

'NAME OF CONVOYER 

DATE SIGNATURE OF REC.EIVER 

7. SH IPPED 
TO 

NAME OF CONVOYER 

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 

Inf 

1 

DATE 

' 1 Feb 8 I 

DATE 

DATE 

MAY 1 1 941l 

DATE 

DATE 
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- ., 
' _)SPECTI 0 N C H E C K L I S l 

NAME ,.. RAtlK 
1 s ER IAL 

NUMBER 

Morr1s ~ El1-,ood Pvt 36,.268128 . 
NEXT OF KIN AOORESS 

SHIPPING CASE. General Appearance CONOITI OF SHIPP IH G CA SE (Che ct One) 

(Check, ONLY DJ ecrop•ncJ ••J ( SAT I SFACTORY [ ] UNSATISFACTOR Y ...___ ' F l NI SH ( Ext~rior) 

RE";l½'a«J Jl._ 1&,,{,:/~ Fl NI SH (Interlor) 

HANDLES 
JIANDLE BOLTS 

J/ STEN CI LI NG - NAMEPLATE 

INSPE~ 9ft, 7# 4 I A tp. I . . W," h'.B /. '/ 
CASKET - General Appearance 

co N on I ON O F CA SK ET (Checlc One) 

(Ch cc1'. ONLY Diacrepancie•) [P(SATI SFACTORV [ ] UNSATI SFACTORV 

FINISH (ExterJor) REMARKS 

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS 

ST EN CILING - NAMEPLATE 

CAM LOCKS ( Seo/ inS) 

ODOR OR MOISTURE . 
INSPECTED av: 

ROUTED THROUGH 

( J MORTUARY OPERATING ROOH [ l MORTUARY REPAIR SH OP 

CONDIT I ON OF REMAIUS CA SK ET REPA~ A/ /J11 If) ,1 If~_,/., D SATISFACTORY 0 UNSATI SFACTORV 

N( CFSSA RY DISINFECTION (Explain) CA SK ET EXCHANG ED • v 

CJ 
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED 

CJ 
SHIPPIHG CASE EXC HANG ED 

CJ 
REMARKS ft, Q 'f:.11 ·f a ;; 1. L? :15,. 1:, /41 f/ C · ........ 

Tl ME r· T( 

!SIGNATURE OF MO RTICIAN TIME 

I~~ 
S I GNATURE OF IN SPECTI NG 

Offl(i ,(~ 
ffr, ~ . .,~¥/bu, ~ 

REM ARKS . 

STORAGE LOCATION PASS. L I ST NUMBER 
Fl 00 R SECTION 

J84Y 
I STO.RAGE NUMBER 

S TAMP IN COM ING IOR OUTGOING 
CONTROL N UM 8 ER 

U¥~G iNG NC 7556 

(Reproduced by Ch~C4So QM' Depot) 



IN REPLY REFER TO: 

HEADQUARTERS 

CHICAGO QUARTERMAST ER DEPOT 

OFFI CE OF THE COMM ANDING OFFI CE R 

181 9 WEST PERSH I NG ROAD 

CH ICAGO 9 ILLINOI S 

IL 

QMDIG- MO 5 May 1948 

SUBJECT! Cancellation of Burial 

TO &uperintendent 
Rock Ieland National Cemetery 
Rook Island, Illinois 

Request you disregard letter from this 
office dated 26 March 1948, regar ding final burial 
of Pvt . Elwood Morris in your Hational Cemete:ry . 
The next-of- ki n, Mrs . Mar y Morris , hae :requested 
final burial of Pvt . Morrie in a pr ivate cemeter y . 

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER: 

CARROLL J . GRINNELL 
Lt . Colonel , QMC 
Chief , AGR Division 
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IN REPLY REFER TO: 

QHDIG-NO 

HEADQUARTERS 

CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

OF'ICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER 

1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD 

CHI CAGO 9 ILLINOIS 

Mrs. Mary Morrie 
933 Garfield Avenue 
Beloit, Wisconsin 

Dear Mrs. Morrie: 

HAD/rdm 
6 May 1948 

FIL 

In accordance with your telegram dated 4 May 1948, 
the remains of the late Private Elwood Morris will be 
delivered to Rosman Uehling Kinzer Company, Beloit, 
Wisconsin, with final burial in a private cemetery. 
Approximately three or four days prior to delivery of 
remains, your funeral director will be advised of time 
and meane of arrival. 

Sincerely yours, 

H. A, DAVIS, JR. 
Capta in, QMC 
Chief, Adm. Branch 
AGR Division 

• 
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WU A331 15/14 COLLECT 

BELOIT WIS MAY 4 1948 12OP 

CARROLL J GRINNELL LTD COLONEL 

QMC CHIEF AGR DIV 

CONSIGN BODY OF ELWOOD MORRIS NC-7.556 TO ROSMAN UEHLING 

KINZER COMPANY BELOIT WIS 

MRS MARV MORRIS. 

1.57P. 

NC-7.556. 

BQA299 REP 

JI ,,I-I 
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N 
,J'\ 
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~· ; ~ 

'. 
,, 
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MESSAGEFORM~~,--,,,-NUR_U_ l~--ll''"G-'''W~' 0 
I -
·- ,1/t{>.,.,..,_ 

I fltMl t· 

I
I TRAW ,o~'sfdliQ ifffVUW r(),v ,.,.L. ,.,, ORIC.1NAT0Rj DATE Tl ... [ (;Ro,IJP 

C., .,,.,..,1,_;. re.:~~,,,_, COM 
- - . l.c,,,,-'tfl- rl'lY -

ACTlON EXE,..Pl l OPE:RATING SIGNAL" .. GRJUP COUNT 

GR 

SPACE ABOVE POR STGNAL Cl:.'NTER ONl,l' ---------------­
FROM , ('"'"""'"'l AG> 1,/ I., CPI CAGO QU ARTE RM ASTRk DEPOT 

1819 W. l'IIRSHI 'G k~., CHICAGO, ILL. 

ACTION TO 

MRS. MARX MDRRIS 

.93~ GARFIELD AVENUE 

_BELOI?9 WISCONSXN 
INFORM ATIO N TO 

DRLR. 
& 

REPORT 

ANY 
CHARGES 

SECURITY .CLASSIFICATION 

PRECEDENCE FOR 
ACTION INFORMATION 

'0 ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE 
IOENTIF1CATION I CLASSIFICATION 

THIS HEHQUARTERS ADVISED REr AINS Of LAT,El'VTo ELWOOD MORRIS 

ARE F~ROUTE TO UNITED STATE~ R!:CORDS OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU ~ISH _REX AINS 

INTERRED A1:ROCK ISLAND NATIONAL CEMETER:t, ROCK ISLAND, ILLINOIS 

PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE D!:LIVER\ INSTFUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS BY 

TELEGRAM COLLECT WITHIN 48 HOURS TO CEICAGO QUARTERMAST!:R DEPOT CPICAGO I LLINOIS. 

THIS IS YOUR FINAL OPPORTUNITY TO CHANGE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AT GOVERNM ENT 

EXPE!\SE . YOUR COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST TrTS OFFICE. NATIONAL CEMETERY 

SUP.ERINT!:NDEN1 WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BO: 

HELD IN SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDAN<:E AT YOUR OWN !:XPENSE. MIL I TARY 

ESCORT WILL ACCOMPANY REMAINS TO NATIONAL CEXETERY. PAYMENT OF SEVENTY-FIVE 

DOLLAR INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE NOT R!:PEAT NOT AUTHOR! ZED IN ANY CASE WHERE 

BURIAL I S IN A 1'ATIONAL CF:M!:T.:RY. AP PROPRIAT!: JO I NT MI LITARY HONORS AND 

RE LIGIOUS SERVIC!:S WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VET!:RANS ORGANIZATIONS OR 

MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. 

AND NAME OF D!:CEASE~ 

IN TELEGRAM REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUMB!:R NC-.?566 
CARROLL J. uR-~1'£!...l.., 

LT- COLONEL, QMC, 

Cr!IEF, AGR DlV. 

REV . ~G F\l.E 
I------SECUR1TY CLASSIFICATION --------- --- ---AUTHORIZATION--..L--=------4 

1- ---- ---0RIGINATING AGENCY j SOG_•_AT_U_•• ___ _ 

SYMBOL A111Y-Tl"4E GR~UP OFFICIAL TITLE r lv~"t LT:_CL•1 > .: r,,H ;Yl 

WO AGO FORM 
I S J II H I 9 4 ~ 11-168 

Thi-i lorm ~\JPN'-1.Jt•s \VD .\CO Form 11 168, 23 Aug 11, 
and WO AGO Form 801, 12 M:1r ◄ 3, which arc obsolete, 

IG 4~1-1 

I PAGE OF 
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.:. "'-~ .. ~-\ 

HEADQUARTERS 

CH IC GO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT. 
OFFIU OF THE COMMANDING OF~ICER 

1&19 WEST PERSHING ROJ\D 

CHICAGO 9. I LLI NOi$ 

QJ~to!.'i':n REFER TO Due MAR 2 6 l:J4b 

SUBJ ECT: Flnal Bur i al ot 

Kor~:!."• ,1,-ood Pvt . 

"'···' I l!ut l 

.. lo 
I Ins ot Ser Tt c e ) IRellwioa > l is u> 

TO: superi ntendent 

Roo~ hl~.nd National cemeter1 
E~e".: I 1~.na, Ill!no e 

t. Inro rmat1on has been received rro~ tbe Ouarter•aster General that 
tbe next-or-k in desir es delivery or the re•aine or sublect deceased to YOU 
tor bur ial tn 1o~ r Nat ional Ce•et~r,. The nsxt-ot•kin in this case i~ 

llut-of- tht 

9}J a~1"1'1eld Av~nue 

\iioeonain 
t haul 

1. When the re•a1na are received 1n tbls D1etribnt1on Cente11. and are 
re&d7 ro~ deliver1 to you. : h1a olttce will advise 1011 bf telegra•: at that 
ti■ e 1ou should co~municate with the next-or-kin to arranges tl•e tor the 
burial. Your reply to this office. tnoludlng hour bDd date of funeral, aboald 
also be by telegram. 

8. Futu re coamunicat W,» a...lJGb thta office regarding thte burial ehoald 
be 1dentitied bf CONTROL NO. v-f✓~ ~nd na■e or deceased. 

R • 'W • 13~·11 
Lt. Oclcmel, Ql'.C 
Ao91stnnt , M'l' Div. 
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

Washington 25, D. c. 
293 IDRRIS , Elwood JUN~ 1948 Waahington _______ l94 

Your request for a headstone for the veteran named on the attached appl i cat ion has 
reached this office. 

Please fill in on the enclosed application or f orm attached, the information re• 
quested where the itelll8 are checked in red and return the appl i cation and form to ua 
immediately. No further action can be taken on this case until the applicati on and form 
fully completed regarding additio!llll information are returned. 

Complete shipping instruotions show.d be given. 

_ Exact date of death - month, day and year show.d be furnished . 

/ Give name and location of cemetery in which deceased is buried. 

M THE RECORDS SHOW THE FOUNDATIONS FOR HEADSTONES OR 
MARKERS MUST BE PA.ID FOR PRIOR TO ERECTION, ACTION ON THIS 
APPLICATION IS BEINll WI THBELD PENDING RECEIPT OF A SIGNED 
STATEMENT FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE CEMETERY AD­
VISING THAT THE FOUNDATION HA,S BEEN TAKEN CARE OF AND THAT 
THE HEADSTONE OR MARKER CAN BE ERF.cTED UPON ARRIVAL. 

The records of this office show there are restrictions nth regard to head• 
stones and markers in the cemetery in which this veteran is buried. It will 
be necessary, 'therefore, that you obtain from the cemetery official ■ a 
permit for the erection or plaoing of the government headston~ or -rker 
at the head of the veteran's grave. 

THE GOVERNYENT FURNISHES AN UPRIGHT HEADSTONE OF MARBLE OR A 
FLAT MARKER OF EITHER MA.RB~, GRANITE OR BRONZE. / 

CHECK THUS1 (X} WHICH TYPE PERMITTED, . 

~ }J 
~~ -. ~ 

q_."- ~Yrr ~ 

~-✓ ~ -f' / / 
BRONZE ( furnished only where other typb & 

- stones not permitted.) 

UPRIGHT MARBLE 

FLAT MARBLE MARKER 

FLAT GRANITE MARKER 

PLEASE RETURN THE APPLICATION Yl'ITH THE CEMETERY PERMIT PROMPTLY. 
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ct '{)ri 
V IQRV~.RD corv ·~, ,1. c. CERT If I CATE 11 ,.<11 
QU, RTf.i, ,; \ST '. ' S - 7'-"'t. ,..,"i,~, ., 

Al I '° 1.,. I\.·· (AR 3 0 - 18 30) COlil'l.'tt()L NO. .,-.>V ... ,, "" '" 
?>" :c.~· ,,.(1 

l . FILL IN ElTHBI/ PART A OR PART B; NOT 80TH. 6 \94°0 ~. \; .\' 
2. USB PA RT A JfHBN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVIL IAN OR Pl/ IVA TB CB~R . <I •C i!I,,~ 
.J . USB PART B WHBN RBMA INS ARB l>BL IV BRED TO HOMB OR OTHER PLACI!. PRIOR TO BURIAL clN A '\; 

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY . 

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY 
REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES 

(PLBASE RBAD EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLBTINO FORM) 
GRADE SERIA L NUMBER COMPO~ENT 

PV'i. 36258128 us IBM? 

I certify that the sum of $_-----'-'7_.s:_. _~_d ___ was paid by me from 
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains 
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery. 

CITY OR COUNTY STA TE 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIONINO THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT 

l, Fill in as required and si,n lour copie•. THIS /1.,_ J 
FORM NOT TO BB SIONED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR . i---:YAB==Y~IIIO=~i=.IUS='-"'=!<L..l..L.U,=.!;;,c.~f~/ -=~ ==-----1 

2. Return four copies to: 

Chicago '1Jl Depot 
American Gr-ayea Registration Div. 
1819 "'• Pershing Rd. 
Chieago 9• ll11no1s 

ADDRESS OF CLA I MANT or RFD , and State, ) 

!IJJ OARFIEU> AVENUE, .BIWJIT, msconsm 
RE LAT IONSH IP TO DE CEDENT 

J{()'ffll!;ll 

PART~ - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY 

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRA~SPORTATION EXPENSES B (PLEASB RBAD EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE EEFORE COMPLBTlf'IO FORM) 
NAME OF DECEDENT 

personal funds in connecti 
of the above named decedent 

GRAOE SERIAL NUM8ER 

the remains 
g p I aces: 

EN T 

i MSE RT ::; I TY OR TOWN IOR AODRESS 
ROM WHICH REMA I NS WER E SH I PPEO 

POST CEMETERY TO 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON 

I. fjJl in as required and •in 
PORM NOT TO BB SIGNB 

2. Return lour copies t'"<> .: SS OF CLAIMAH 

QlfC FORM I 23e 
2J OCT 47 

)615 t 
/ ONSH IP TO DECEDENT 

I • 

RE P LACES WO AGO FORM R-1107, QMC FORM R-5 048 
ANO QMC FORM R-506i, WHICH AR[ OBSOL ETE. 
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___________ E __ x_P_L_A_N_A_T <lN 0}" PAR l A • CJ V ! L 11\rl VII .I' Kl V .Y.""",;;;L.;:l:..;:M;.::t.'-'l'-'l:.::;K~r----------

1. When the remains ore delivered fo .... interment ln a civilian or pr1vate cemetery. 

you are resnone1ble for paying all interment expenaea. In thia connection, you are en­
titled to the allowance ~entioned in paragraph 2 below. 

2. An amount not to exceed $75 ia a llowed by tbe government toward actual inter ■e nt 

expense• when final interment of the remain• ia in a private or civilian cemetery. No 
~llowance is a uthorised toward interment expense ■ when interment is in a national or po■ t 

cemetery . 

3. The S?S maximum allowance by the government toward interment expen■ e• includes 
but ia not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire 
froffl the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church. cemetery , or any other 
place designated by you; Tault; church services: newepaper notices: transportation for i 
friend ■ and relative■ to and from cemetery: and the aervicea of a funeral director . 

4. Reimbur1e~ent by the government ia made only to the pe r son who paid fro■ his 
person¢! funds the expenaea of or- incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. 
Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expeneea over and above the 
$75 ftaximum must be borne by the pereon who incurred or paid the ariditiona l expenaea. 

·- --- ~ ·'f H 

EXPLANATION OF PART B NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY 

1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense 1 prior t o bur ial' in 
It a b'ational or post cemetery, you are r"sponeible for all addit ional expenses neceeaary 

to deliver the relr'IOins from that point to the national or post cemetery grave aite. 
However. you may be entitled to an allowance for the coet of transporting the remains 
from your home to the national or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions 
outlined in paragraph 2. below 

2, Reimbursement of transportation -&ltpenaes is allowed only when the cast to the 
governnient to deliver the r emains to you is LESS than what it would have coat the govern­
ment to deliver the rema i ns direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. 
However. the amount which you may be al lowed (the difference bet•een coat of delivery to 
you and coat of delivery by the government direct to the national or poet cemetery) may 
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remain• t o the cemetery 
grave I ite . WHETHER OR NOT YOU 'ii ILL BE GRANTED AN A LLO'il ANCE IS DEPENDENT 
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY 
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT . 

3. Reimbursement 
hie personal fund1 for 
eite. 

by the government will be made ot>l-l'._ to the person who poid fro~ 

transporting the remaine\.to the ~tiooal or post cemetery grave 

. \ . d I. I •~nee 1nte~~ent 1e mo e u t 1mate y No interment expense allowance f• ~authorized 
-:i . in a national or post cemetery. 
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,,,. 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

Ql.DIG- NC 

HEADQUARTERS 

CHl~AGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER 

181 9 WEST PERSHING ROAD 

CHICAGO 9, ILLINOIS 

5 May 1948 

Change in Instructions by Next-of- Kin 

TO The Quartermaster Genera l 
Deryar t ment of the Army 
Washington 25 , D. C. 
Attention : Memoria l Division 

1. Referenc~~terr:ient Directive 3508 03471 
for ret urn burial of Pvt . Eh,ood J.0rris . The original 
instructions provid'e-1.'m>-rJurfal in 1rock Isiand National 
Cemetery , Rock Islsnd , Illinois. The next- of- kin, Urs . 
i,a ry J,1orris, 933 Gar field Avenue , Beloi t , Wisconsin , has 
request ed this Di s tr ibution Center to deliver the remains 
to Rosman Uehling Kinzer Company , Beloit , Wiscons~ before 
interment i n a private cemetery. - V O g 

. I I 
2 . The Superintendent of.Rock Island ia tional 

Cemetery has been advised of this cancellation of 
interment . 

FOR THE COMl·, ANDING OFF'ICER : 

~}.~!{ 
Lt . Colonel , QJ,1C 
Chief , AGR Division 
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BUDGET BUREAU NO, 49-R277. 

EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF RErt'iS ~ ______ :.\_.,,..,.=----'-------- --- --=--------------
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER ANO REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE, 

bTio, :)Gnc-)3120 
Plot C, D01r 7, ClmVo 190, 
th1tod too nw.tory Caootoi.-Y 
D100Villo, Frulloo 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

17 tobor 1947 

1~1--:I-----,--
NOTE,-The next of kin should fami liarize himself with the co ntents of the pamph let , ''Disposit ion of Wodd War I I Armed Fo rces Dead,'' before 

fillin g out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin , it shou ld be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C .. in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope prov ided for this purpose. ' 
If you are the next of kin or authoriz.ed representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of t he remains, please fill in PART I 
of this form. 

PART I 

I, MRS ,11 A RY MD/9RIS 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME Of" NEXT OF KIN) 

(Pleau itJdicate rclationthip t o t he deceased b1,1 ptaci1111 an 
"X11 in the proper box.) 

□ WIDOW □ WIDOWER □ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARs' OLD 

□ FATHER r2l MOTHER □ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

0 RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specifv) - ------- --------------------------­

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
. DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (PleaBc place an °X" in tho box oppoBitc lhc option uou have selected.) 

□ I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANEN,: AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

□ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME ANO LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

□ 3. BE RETURNED TO' ___ "(F"'o""•E""1G"'N,-;Cc,;o""uNT=•v"') ___ , THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT------ - ------- ~=========~----------"r "'-/ - ~..,__ __ 
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

!vi 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT Ci? ('rC' ! ...Lei la \14J m. ~ (LOCATfONATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please Indicate If uour own rcligloUB scrulccs at a location oth er tlian the selected national cemeter11 a rc desired bu placing an "X" In the proper box) 

□ YES . l¼l NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE fOLLOWING CHANGES: ( II no correcllona are neceasaru, lndicato 
this fac t bv lruerllnu Ille word ~•NO!:JI::" In th.e space below.) 

'.l 6 FEB 1948 
l ll-ll-0411-1 

PAGE I 

~~ 
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PART I ( Cori tin ued) 
.L--------------------:--:------' .. - -------

' f on Page 1 Of this form you have selecte rl Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own fun eral ceremo111es desirod a t a location 
other tha-1 the selected national cemetery, cornplete one of these sections, 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO 'l'HE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUN I y OR PROVINC!c STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neared railroad paHonocr •tation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS - TELEPHONE No. 

' 
OR 

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SEN T TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DI RECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DJ RECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neared railroad pcu1enc,er ,tat/on) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELE?HONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXI IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE IN ITI AL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

/VlDC\(1/3 CLA((El'/C.E A 17?~ 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

A-RP / f__ L D (\O cf\ 
U. S. A .• OR COUNTRY 

933 DEL 017 I 
REMARKS OR ADDITION Al. INSTRUCTIONS (For additional •pace u.se page,.•) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN ANO THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED 10 DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that t he statements made by me in the foregol,,g document are full and t rue to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(kw, 

Mes MA RY /vloARJS 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

'tEETAND NUhlR) 

ffi g.Q,ru'.J-- W ~--<f/M, 
I (CITY AND STATE) 

~ Su~scribed and duly sworn to b~e me according to law by the above-named applican t this -~J_4/ ___ day of /;f'll. 
" 19.:t'..Z at city (or town) of / Ud ' county of /f'.ttel· , and State (or Te rr ito ry or 

District) of _ --l'fa1'-l,t.o'-'"'---4-CJ24<--rM.-s,:y)/==,c.·..,_ _____ _ _ _ 

*NOT E.-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 
TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 
PAGE 2 J&-50Ul- l 

If you are NOT the next of kin a 

NUMBER ANO STREET 
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PAR :--RELINQUISHMENT OF OISPOSITION AU RITY 
If you are the tle>c t o ( kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART II of this form. 

I , THE ______________ (-'Pt."EA"s""<"IN"'SE"'•""r --,R"EL,\=n-oN"'S"'H"'IP') ------------ A.S THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE D ECEASED 

NAM ED IN PART I OF THI S FORM , 0 0 HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINA L DI SPOSITION OF T HE REMA I NS OF THE DECEAS ED . 
THE NEXT EXI STING PERSON I N T HE ORDER OF ELIG I BI L ITY OF DECEDENT'S SURV IVORS I S: 

LAST NAME I FI RST NAME I MIDDLE I NITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER ANO STREET I CIT Y OR TOWN I STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE T H E RI G HT TO DIRECT FI NAL DI SPOSI TI ON OF THE REMAI NS OF THE D ECEASED. 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED} (CITY AND SfATE) 

PART Ill 
If you are NO! the next of kin authorized to direct the dispos it ion of re mains, please fill in PART 111 of th is form . 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU T HAT I AM NOT T H E N EXT OF KIN AUTHORI ZED TO DIRECT T HE FI NAL DI SPOSITION OF TH E REM AI NS OF T H E DECEASED 
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THI S FORM . T HE FO LLOW I NG PERSON , TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDG E, IS TH E NEXT OF KIN TO W H OM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE 01 RECTED. 

LAST NAME I FIRST NAME I MIDDLE INrrlAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER ANO STREET I CITY OR TOWN I STATE OR COUNTRY 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AHO STATE) 

1&--50410-1 
PAGE 3 
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO~ 
All remarks and Information entered h er e will be consi'der ed as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

' 

PAGE 4 -

...__ 
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'T •• QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA 
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER ANO REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

9 6ot>tallbor 1947 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ~l-•+1-----,-------
NOTE,-The next of kin should famil iarize himself with t he contents of the pamphlet, '' Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead,'' before 

filling ou t this form, When the proper part of this form is filled out and prope rly signed by the next of kin , it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA L, MEMORIAL DIVIS ION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 2S, D. C .. in the 
self -addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

□ 

□ 

If you are the next of kin or autho rized representative of ne xt of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 
of this form. 

PART I 

I, 
(P lea11e Indicate relationship to tlae dccea,ed bv plactno an 

---------;(P"'LEAS=""•"'••"1ITT'"'"'o"'R"'T"'YP"'E'"'N,.,A,.,ME ... O"'F'"N"-E"xr ... o"','"•"1N"') _______ .. X" in the proper box.) 

WIDOW 

FATHER 

□ 

□ 

WIDOWER 

MOTHER 

□ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specl/11) __________________________________ _ 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW 09 DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAI NS: (Pletue place an "X" in. the box oppo,ite the option 11ou hmie ,elected.) 

□ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

□ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

□ 3. BE RETURNED TO ___ =====~ - -~ THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT----------------.,,.=========c----------,/~---­
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Plea,c Indicate If 11our own rcllgioua aerolcea at a location other than the ,elected national cemeter11 are de1lred b1,1 placln.11 an•• 

□ YES □ NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CH ANGES: (If no corr t lom artJ n oce .. arg, lndlcat• 
1h14 fact b11 inaertlng tho word ' 'NONE" In the t1pacc below,) 

l&--60fll- l 
PAGE 1 
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PART I ( Conti,.ued ) 

11 on Page 1 of th is fo rm you ha ve selecterl Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Nu mber 4 with your own funeral ceremon ies dcsirod at a loca tlon 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sect ions. 
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, 00 FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAI NS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MI DDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER ANO STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFI CE (Neared railroad pa,,onger • tatlon ) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIi{. 00 FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DI RECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM, 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NU MBER AN O STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neared railroad p anenger , lallon ) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT I N LI NE OF K I NSHIPAFfER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS, 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MI DDLE INITI AL 1 RELAT IONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

~ 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A .. OR COUNT RY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For add itional $p rice u$e p age 1. •) 

AS EXPLAI NED IN THE PAMPHLET. " DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FO~CES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I. the unde rsigned , DO SO LEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the state ments made by me in the forego ing document a re full a nd true to 
t he best of my knowledge and belief. 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET ANO NUMBER) 

(NAM E PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed a nd dul y sworn to before me acco rding to law by the a bove-named appl icant this----- - day Of--- --- -

19 __ , at city (or town) of _ _ _ _ __________ , county of - ---------- ---, and State (or Te rrito ry or 

District) of _______________ ___ _ 

*NOTE.- Page 4 is part of the no taria l attesta tion. 
(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORI ZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

PAGEZ 

If you are NOT the next of ki 

THIS 1S TO NOTIFY YOU THA. T I 
NAMED ON PAG E 1 OF THIS F 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 
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PART II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY 
If you are the next of kin and you des ire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of th is form. 

I, THE -----------l(iPiPLLEEMASiEE"ii1NisSE"R"T•RE"lA"T"'IO;.N;;;SH"'IP'-) ____________ AS THE NEXT OF Kl N OF THE DECEASED 

~~~~~~~ ~7iT'i~~ Tp~':s~~R~. ~~t~:~~~ R;Fu:LQIGUII SBHILIMTY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSIT ION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
Y OF DECEDENT'S SURV IVORS IS: 

LAST NAME I FIRST NAME I MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET I CITY OR TOWN I STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAV E THE RIG.HT T O D I RECT FINAL DIS POSITION OF T HE REMAI NS OF THE DECEASED. 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PART Ill 
If you are NOT the next of kin author ized to direct t he disposition of remains, please fil l in PART Il l of th is form. 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE N EXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMA I NS OF THE DECEASED 
NAM ED ON PAGE 1 OF THI S FORM. THE FO LLOW ING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DI RECTED. -

LAST NAME I FIRST NAME I MIDDLE INITIAL 

M ()_ tv-,5 Nlarf 
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

LYl ath e. r \ 

NUMBER ANO STREET 

(y ,3 r T,"e j c/. Ak~oRTowN Be Io IT 
I STATE OR COUNTRY 

9~"3 w ,s. 

~~fa vf.~ J:I ~ - C -..~ ~ --- ~=-'1-,-17'-----,,,&..L.-'-" "(ST"'RE~ET·AN..Fi;D,':N;f,U;;M8"'..a.)F"==~~~~---

R u/r h /VJ O ... I'\ I s: ]3 / 1,,y <'- b e V' 73 a. I r, M {) Y' e., A, Mid . 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND 91"Am 

16-a.(1410-1 
PAGE3 
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS 
All r emarks and infor,nation entered h ere will be consider ed as part of t h e Notarial Attestal'ion. 



tjh 

Mrls. lutb L, Morns 
217 South Oe:tberim 8tl'Mt 
klt~, Mar,rlaod 

~Nre.JCorr:le: 

TM peopl.9 ot the trnltod states., throu6h tbe c~ have authorized tJ,,e 
~ aod ftnal bur1al of tho bero!o c1dBd of World H :tI. 'l'he Qua.rtor-, 
lmater Cemral of ~ A:aq hAe bNn ~ vitb tb1a eacred l'OOpCQS1bil1ty 
to the hoo.on,d. doad. 1'lMI NOarda ot tbo Wai-~ ind!oate that 1oU 'l1Jlq 
1- the nearest ~lat1:,. 01' thl, abovo-l:llllll!td tMilONaecl, llho e,a'V9 h1a ltte 1D the 
Nffioe of h1a oouut.ey, 

fbtt enoJ.oeed ~•, 11Diapoe1t.1ar1 ot VOZ'ld Wv D Armd :B'orcoa Doad," 
and. n.Aarloan Caneteriee," qpla1n tho dispoaittc:G, optiQDS .ad. aeniceo ma4o 
a'Nilal>le to you l\"r 3ouz, Gove:n:ma:d,. It you Ar$ tho next ot ldn ace~ to 
11h11 U:ae ot k1Mhi.P u Mt forth !n tbe eDOl.oaed ];llSIIQ;lblet, ''D1a.P08ition or 
World War l'I Arm84 ll'oroea llea4, n 7ou CIN invited to expreas your V1.clll&a u to 
the 4:lapoeiti<m ot tho Nllllldm ot tho 4oooase4 b;y ccaaplMt~ l'9.l"t I of thlil en­
olOHd 1'0ll'III ''a,quest for I>1s1,loait1ar1 ot Reae1DB," Should ;rou. claaire to NUn­
~1111 10tR" 1"1Qht8 to t1Je naxt 1n liDe 01' Jd.Dah1p, please CCl!!Pl&te Put I:[ of tJlGI 
enol.oaed tom;. Ii' 7otl are ®ll the nert ot ldn, pie... cq,l.ete Put m ot tho 
enclale4 tam. 

lf ;rw ahoul.d eJ.eot Opticm. 2t 1'{; 1a adrteea. that no ttmaz.al ~• 
~ otber :perecor.J. ~ta be JllD.de until JOI& are 1'u.rther not1t:f.ecl by tlwJ 
offloe. 
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SPQYG 29;3 
l:orris, Elwood 
S.N • .36 258 128 -------........ 

,,,.✓ 

Mrs . l'ruth L. llorris 
217 South Catherine Street 
Baltir.toro 2.3, Maryland 

Dear Mrs . l!orris: 

15 August 1945 

Your letter has been forwarded to this office for direct reply, 
relative to the burial of tho remains of your husband, the late Private 
Elwood Morris. 

Th~ official report of interment received in this office reveals 
that the remains of your husband were interred in the u. ·s. lilitary 
Cf311letery, Blosville, France, Plot C, n.ow 7, Grave 1.30. Uith reference 
to other larger cities the approximate location of Blosvillo, Prance is 
twenty miles northr,est of St. Lu, tttenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg 
and five miles north and slightly west of carentan, all in France. 

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay L~ answering your letter 
and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your husband. 

FOR THE QUARTER,!ASTER GF1:ERAL: 

I 
~ :z: ~ ~ 

~ 
:z: -, 

"'-<; tr ,,... ...-. en 

' C 
.,,.,., 
2: ,., - "' - ci z; 

Cl::, 
c,;.., 

<>: 
o6 r, _, ., ... -

Sincerely yours, 

ARTHUR L , lVARRfi:N 
Colonel, WC 
Assistant 

~ 
CCP 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO Ro~NG Sup· 
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

NA1>ffi°tJg-E6r, J.fJ'it,¥1"J'.PND1 v1tul'<fh~G ~~M INITIALS 

Room 1007, Tempo C, Washington 25,D • • DATE 

2 

3 

For necessary 

2 Incle. 

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE 

Composite Section 4 3711 8 Jun 4 
Family Relatione Sub Section Pakola TELEPHONE 

79815 

w.n.,A.G,O.Form Olll> 
1 October 1944 

Tbls Form SUpel'S(?dOO w. D., A. o. 0. Form 0115, 23 March l~. 
which may be used unUI existing stocks are exhausted. 

10-310C6-3 GPO 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO ROUTING SLIP 
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION 

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING ANO ROOM ~DATE 
FROM: 

"\o.W,D.-~.G-O.Form 0110 
1 October 1944 

TELEPHOKE 

This Form supersedes W. D., A. o. O. Form 0115. 23 Marcli-,.\9-M, 
wblcb ma;y be w.ed unlll erlstlng stocks are exllaulfWd. 

10--31°'6-2 GPO 
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War Department 
The Adjutant General's Office 
Washington, 25, D. c. 

217 s. Catherine Street 
Baltimore 23, Mlryland 
May 10, 1945 

Re: AGPC-G 201 Morrie, Elwood 
36258128 

Attention: J. A. Ulio, Major General 

Dear Sir: 

Approximately ten months ago I received word from you that 
rrzy husband, Pvt. Elwood ~..orris, 36258128, 508 Parachute Infantry 
had been killed in action in France, but that at that time you 
could give me no details because of military regulations, I wrote 
several times to his commanding officer and chaplin, but they too 
gave the same reply. I also asked in all rrzy letters if perhaps 
you could give me the name or names of some of the members of his 
company, so that I might write to them in an effort to at least find 
something out. 

It seems to me that now that so much time has passed any 
information you could give me would be of little value to anyone 
not .even the enem.v who has unconditionally surrendered. I feel 
that I am entitled to know something. At least I think I should 
know where he ie buried. And I do think I should be given the 
.names of some of hie comrades eo that I might contact them, if 
it ie not too lmuch trouble I should appreciate anything you 
may be able to tell me. 

Thie much I know that rrzy husband went into action in Normanty­
on June 6, D-Day, and was killed in action on June 23rd. 

Any information that you might give me would be greatly 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ RurH L M:>RRIS 

rlm 
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War Department 
The Ad,1utant General's Office 
Wasb1Dgton, 25, D. O. 

217 s. Catherine Street 
Baltimore 23, lohr7lan4 
Ma7 10, 1~5 

Re: AGPO-G 201 Norris, El1100d 
36258128 

Attention: J. A. Ullo, 111.Jor General 

Dear Sir: 

Approximately ten months ago I received word trom you that 
'I1f1 husband, PYt. Blwood ~rris, 36258128, 5o8 Parachute Infantry 
had been killed 1n action 1n France, but that at that tillle you 
could give me no details because of military regulations, I wrote 
several times to hie co1lllll8nd1ng officer and chaplin, but the7 too 
gave the same reply. I also asked in all 'I1f1 letters if perhaps 
you could give me the name or nanws of some of the membere of his 
compan.y, so that I might write to them in an effort to a~ least find 
11ometh1ng out. 

It seems to me that now that so much time hall passed an;, 
information ,ou could give me would be of 11 ttle value to an,yone 
not nen the one.., who has uncomlltionally IIIUl"Z'9J1deJ'. I feel 
that I am entitled to know something. At least I think I should 
11:DOY where he is buried. And I do think I should be given the 
namae of solll8 of hie comrades so that I might contact ·them, if 
it is not too lmllch trouble I should appreciate &IQ'thins you 
•Y be able to tell me. 

This 11111ch I know that 'I1f1 huband went into action 1n lfol'JllaDff 
on June 6, D-DaT, and vae Id.lied 1n action on June 23rd. 

Arq information that you might give me would be greatl.7 
appreciated. 

s1noerei,, 

/s/ R1ml L lClRRIS 

rlm 



N110 201 1m:r1■, nvooc1 
(lOIIV,,) 3~ 

MN. Bl&tb L. Nairri■ 
2l.7 South C&tberine StNet 
Bal.t1Jlore 23, Jlu7llln4 

l>Mr Nra. Jbrria: 

Thia 1■ in reply to 70ur r.cent letter relat1,-e to ;,-our husband, 
tbt JAW PriftW m,woo4 Jln'ria, no we killed SA aot1011 SA ~• Gil 

6 Jww ~-

I readilT Ullder■tand 70ur 4••11'8 tor 1nfornat1on ~ the 
oircllutanoe■ BUl'l'O~ 70v hu'b&IMl • • death and resret that ao 1nfor­
•t1on hu been rece1nd other than tM.t alNaq furniahed 70u. 

You are a4Y1■ed that · '1113 letter to 70u c!ated · 21 Sep'tellbff ~ 
81'1'oMOuel7 stated that 70ur huaband we lciUed 1D aotioa on 23 June ~ 
an4 1■ e1noerel7 regntte4, and ae ■tated 1D -, letter ot 5 Septealter ~, 
Printe Norris vu killed SA acUon on 6 Juna 19,\4 inet..a ot 23 JUDe ~. 

· I 1111ght add that 1D handliDB the l,lrge YOlU1118 ot coauDic&tiona to an4 t,oa 
thia ottioe, ffff1 ettort is .-de to prepaN mail aa aoovaw17 u poaetb:t.. 

llaUlllaoh ae the tao111 t1ea ·for eeourlng the --• ot JOIII' hu)and •• 
~ U'9 not a..-a1lAble in thia ottioe due to the ~-t obaQsea aa4 
.,._t of ll1111.u7 um.ta, I am unable to. oamply v:lth JQ111' nquut. 

81Dce n. Qlaartfflaater Qeneral.1 Wuh1llgtcm 25, D. c., llaa JID"ie41ot1on 
Offr •ttera Jl8,l'ta1n1ng to bvial location, a oop7 ot JQ111' lAtter baa been 
toJ'Wl'cle4 to that offlo1al. 

PJ.eue accept ..- cont1mle4 ■pp!lt~ 1n t.he sreat l.oU 701l -. .. nataimd. 

Slnaerel.7 ,-oun, 

~ IJ>t&OP 
Jll'18ll,41ff Oe1llfflll. 

AottDs n. A4Jutllllt Oennel of the Affll 
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Pboe ofD,.th __ .,,,__.,.__D>t_•><-• ..... o""r D_....o,..._th _______ ___._.,IITA_.C.._u<_e_of_D_e,,t_h ___ _ 

19 June .~l~2~44..._ _______ ___JB~l~a~suviu·~1~J~e'-------- - ~Fr.....,.an~~ 
Tnoe l\00 o.,te o( Buritl Nome of Cemetery Ne.me o. Coo~,-::ru-n,-,.,--:of:-:Loc-,""',...,---

130 .__1_ Peg 
On¥¢ Number RowNumbo:e' Plot Number Type of Marl:cr 

~ of Identification Tag>: Buried with body Y..:ib No □ Attached to Marker Yes :jg No □ 

JC No Identification Tags 
How were remnin.s identified l 

What means nf i&ntificotioa w..., buriod with the body 1 

To determine Right or Left use DecP..ased's Right and Left. 

Who is buried on: Wallace, Robert H. 11084364 
Deceased's Right: Namo s.,-;,1 • o. 

Passmore, Joseph H, 18248034 
Oecea.~e<J•s left: N,m,, Scm.l No. 

Unknovm Unknown 
Rar.k 0:~nwilioo 

Unknovm Unknovm 
Rru>l< OrRW-ix:itio=-.: 

--~ oz- N aa:u,, Rank and i£ ~le O:gAWUtion of person furniihinc abc.ve Data wbfll.'I other t.hf.tl officer reporting buriAl. 

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below: 

_ _j,.ll_ __ 
G=No. 

122 
G....,.N,,. 

El,WOOD MORRIS 
36258128 T4l Emergency Addressee __ U_nkn __ o_vm _____________ _ 

N= 

Add=> 

Protestant 
Religion----------------

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 

NONE 

/ 

1M 
Verified by G.R.S. Officer 

DALE C, SHERWOOD -/ • .-. O 
1st, Lt,, QMC -f,_Ju a; 
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"'\ IF DECEASED UNIDENT,..,ED 
uke Fingerprints of Both Hnnds. If unable to obtain a 
complete set of Fingerprints, Take TI1osc You Can, and fill in 
the following: 

Hei~ht: 
'Wc,glJ.t: 
Color of Eyes: 
Color of Hair: 
Race: 

Laundry Marks: 
Number of Rifle: 
Wear Glasses? 
Is Tooth Chart Attached? . 

·(Ir possible. have medical personnel l"Dkc o tooth chart, if no mcdiCAl 
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, 
and describe any scRrs, birthmark$, moles, deformities, etc. , 

'(J 

Note below iiny identifying clues foµttd, 3ucli 11.3 Iett~ photoan,phs, 
probable ocgnni.zation of deceased, ~b ' 

TOOTH CHART If this is a isolated Burial, make a Sketch of ffle Locaffoai. 
orieoted wiltl Permanent Landmarks. If mo.re spact D2ffeG 
at+.ac!l sepa..ite s)ieet. Indicate ~ l---"'-1-----I .i 

!----+-------< Ji 
"' ., □ 

-~IX 
go. 

~1 "'~ 
I---.,-+-.,---, ~! 

~1; 
1-----+------t ~ ~ 

1-----+------t ~~ i 
XS 
"8 

.D " 

.<: 0. 
8~ 

- ~.<: 
,, ___ '"'_,__"' __ ---< ~ ~ 

~_g 1----+---I ,. u 
Ii':> II'} C: C: 

1----+---I :@ ~ 
tO tO E .5 

1---11-------i ~ ~ 
.§~ r-

1-----+---I -g ,._ 
00 00 

_,, 
Lower 

w .s 
0 

... 

., 

1] 
'"i:I 

;; .. 
~ 

-

.0 

! 
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WAR OEPARiMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIOE -
WAel)IINOTON H, 0. 0. 

--CORRECTED REP<ltT ORIGINAL 
PCiU>WARDm> 4 AUgnst 1944 DAT'"' J.. semembff lql.J. 

HflOIIT OP D.ATM 

l'Ut.L NAMK -
Morrie; El.'Yltlod 

HOMI ADDflle■ ----- - -- --
PLAClt Otr 0CATH I GAU ... or Dl'ATH 

8TA.TION OP' DICSAelD 

IMCHOENCY ADDRH■lll (HAMIii. Rlll.A.TlON■Hlf". ADDJlla8) 

HNtl'IClAl'tY (N:'M&. fllLATION■HII" 6 ADDlt .. ■) 

INVl:9TIOATION I IN L1N■ o,- DUTY I OWN M1800kDUGT I WA.DIICU..SD 
MADI? ON DUTY ■TATU■ ... 
I NO I ... I NO I YU I NO 

ADDlTIONA.&. DATA AND/Oft •TAT&MSNT 

e. o.o. 

2 . O. 0 , M, G. 

0 , A. O. 

,. •.1. 
0 , P' , D, 

vrr. ADMIN. 

P',O., U ••• A,' 

AIIMY S"1rst:Ts IURSAU 

CAeUALTY •RANCH PIL& 

A, fl; ao, PIL• 

WD. AOO. PORM NO. 82•t . ae MAY I ... 

I YU I NO 

DIIATTUI 

D NON·IIATn.■ 

I 
I 

,,,.11:r.~o 
AIIMY ··•UAL NUMe■tt -..'p. 

36,2~,12tf Pvt 

- - ~,. .. o• s uv&ea DATll,011' alff'TH . 

~AT8 OP' D,IA'tM 

~ Jun 44 
OATll O" INTIIV ON \.IN$TH OP' •JRVICI 
CUN:ll&NT ACTIV& ·•RVJ~a fl'OR PIA'Y P'Ulll"OSll9 

YU.~ I MOM'l'M• I DAV. 

. 
t ' 

AUTHORIZIO I INl'LYINCl,.AY I OTi:I.IR P"!,Y ■TATU■ 
A8SllNCll . 9TATU. ' (•►&etPY •■LOW) 

YU I NO I Y!'I' I NO l YU I NO 
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WAR DEPARTMENT ti 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIOE 

WA8HINGTON 215, D. C, 

IISPORT O P DSATH 

CAUel 01' DEATH 

Euro ea n , r ea 
STATION 0,. D■cKAe■D DA.Tl OP' INTRY ON 

CURRINT ACTIV■ ■IRY'ICI 

!,.rs . Rut h L. ltorr is, wi fe , 217 s. Cat herine St . , Baltimo r .; , l~d . 

BENIP'ICIARY (NAME, RSL.ATION•HI~. ADDftl■•) 

1'.ar y 1'.orris, mother , 215 P~os pec t ,we . , i3e .i.oit , .. is . 
Jos ephine :,:orr is, sister, s cime as a bove * 

INVl8TIQATION 
MADU 

Yla NO 

IN L.IN8 o, DUTY 

YU NO 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OJI ffATRM!INT 

* (Bene con •t ) 

OWN MISCONDUCT 

YU NO 

WA■ Dll:CISA.810 
ON DUTY STATUa 

YU NO 

AUTHORIZID 
All■INCK 

YU NO 

IN P'LYJNO PAY 
STATU8 

YU NO 

DAT■ OP BIRTH 

OTHllR PAY 8TATU8 
(&PllCIPY BILOW) 

Yae NO 

Mrs , Hut h L. Morr is, wife , 217 S , Cat heri ne Jt . , i3·,it5m:)r-e , td . (not des.!.:;.'.'!3ted) 

The indi vi dua l named in this r eport of de-, t.h is heLd 
to hiive been i n a nu.ss.i..ng in ,i. ct,ion status from 6 June LJ. 
wa s t erminated on 25 July 194h when evidence considered. su.!.'fi-- '-t tc es·:.abli;:t 
t he fac t of d eath w.s.s recei ve, by the Secrebry of ,:ar frorl " :onnander in the 
European ;.:•e,: . 

8 , Gl , O. P' . 8 . 1, 

2:. o . Q .... o. o . ,., o. 

G. A. o . vrr. ADMIN , 

P.o., u .•. A. 
AIIMY 8P'P'ICT9 •u11u.u 

CABUALTY ■ltANCH PILI 

A, 0 , IOI P'ILS 

WD. AGO. PORM NO. a,i:.i . ae MAY ...... 

WeATTLa 
IIY ORDD OP THa •• C-.. ftARY OP WAlb 

' ; 
'J . " . Uarsha.11 

' ADJUTANT ll■N ■ IIAL 
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Mre. Rlith L. Morrie j / 
217 S. Catherine Street / 
Baltimore 23. Maryland 

Dear Mrs. Morriss J j 
I have your letter off/ ch 20, reggrding the / 

personal effects of you,: husband, Private Elwood Morrie. 

lt is regretted that e items about whioh ~ 
inquire were not reaei ved here. All of y<fllr husband •j 
property received at this Bureau has been sent you. 

So that you ~ better understand the diffi- / 
culties encowitered in the recovery of personal effects 
I am inclosing an information circular on the subject. 

I wish to assure you t.bat in the event ~­
tional property of Private Morris is received here }'t a 
l ater date, it will be for \~ardE\d to you pronptly. 

Yours very truly• / 

HARRY NIE?4EC / 
2nd Lt. Q,M.C. 

Cb1.ef • Correspondence Branoh 

l Incl--Circular / 
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217 S. CATHERINE STRE~T 

BALTIMORE 23, MARYLAND -
Army Service Forces 
Kansas City 0, M. Depot 
Arrrry Effects Bureau 
601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

Attention: F. A. Eckhardt 

----

RE: 1611631 
March- 20,1945 

Capt. Q.M,C. Assistant 

Gentlemen: 

Recently I received two packages con­
taining the personal effects of my husband, Private 
Elwood Morris, ~6258128, who was killed in action in 
France. These packages contained· very little and 
I feel sure that he must have had other things in 
addition to this, Surely he had papers and I can't 
help out feel he must have had cards and money in 
his wallets, which were returned empty, Another 
thing which I did not receive was his identification 
bracelet, As I mentioned before I can't believe 
that the things I received back were all of his 
personal things - Can you give me any information 
concerning this matter, if so, I would greatly 
apnreciate it, 

For one thing I feel certain that he 
must have carried more than an empty wallet. Two of 
his wallets were returned empty, I am listing below 
just what was forwarded to me; 
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. -' . 
- 2 - March 20, 1945 

1 Ring 
1 fountain pen 
2 wallets - containing nothing 
2 pictures in cases 
2 snapshots 
1 money belt 
1 duffle bag 
1 campaign ribbon 

surely he hAd more than thia, he must have carried 
something in his wal lets, he must have had letters 
And papers of some sort. What can you tell me of 
these things - and above ell what can you tell me 
of his identification bracelet. 

Thanking you in advance for any information 
you can give me. 

:C:incerely yours , 

~,(~ /2?#-U<-J 
(Mrs.) ~th L. Morris 

rlm 
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, :_.. l •~4. , • 

, t? _!_ 

ARM V SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
eot HARO■STY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY 1, M1880Uftl 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 161,631 

.,./' 
Mrs. Ruth L. Morris 
217 South Catl1erine Street 
Baltimore , )4aryland 

Dear Mrs. Morris, 

JRM:CH1oly 
February 20, 1945 

The Army Ei'i'eots Bureau has received some 
additional property oi' your husband, Private Elwood 
Morris. 

These ei'i'eots. oontailled in one package, 
are being forwarded to you. Ii' delivery is not !llllde 
within thirty days fioan thi• date, please notify me 
so that tracer action may be instituted. 

As previously indicated, personal property 
is transmitted by this fureau i'or distributian ac­
cording to the laws of the state oi' the soldier's 
legal residence. 

Extending every sympe.th;y, I am 

Sincerely yours, 

F. A. ECKHARDT j 
Captain Q.M.C. 

Assistant 
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\ ' 
A,&lY S2RVUCi:: •;i'Ot!CES 
A,1'.!Y. EFFECT.:i rllJHSAU 

ORDEI1 FOR SHIPI,I£NT° 

SHIP TO : 

Effects of : PYt • .a.wood Morrie 

36258128 
Name 

ASN 

Case No . 

Wt . 

161, 631- I> 

DATE 16 February 1945 
JRM : CH:eh 

REI,!ARKS : 

ROUTING : 

REMARKS : 

I ncloss Bureau Check 
-- Acct . No . 

Amount ----
Inc lose 11 i/aluabled 11 i tr~m 

- Ship " Valuables" item(s) 

Accounting Branch 
--ware house Division 
--files Branch, ildm. Div . 

;-[13 1 7 '\94~ 
Err . i..iM Form 14 (26 Dec L,4) 

M1·e . Ru\b L. Morrh 

217 South C&ther1ne Street 

:Baltimore, Macyland 

j. 

F0l{ : E2fe cts ,,uz.r termas t 2r 

Remove G . . [ . 
--!vote d i screpancy in 
--Fil m:, remo-,ed --------
--Diary removed 

Laundry r emoved 

Shipping L:lerk 
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SHEET __ =='==-.oF ~SHEETS ARl~Y EFFEC..I..LfilIB.EAU...J..fil'.f.lilORL __ 
BOX NUMBER OR IGI NA L NUM ER OF PACKAGES 

TA LLY NUM8ER CASE NUMBER 

EFFECTS OF 

CCNTAINERS 

BELT I DEIITI FI CATI ON / BAGS , CLOTH _.-

BELT f°MONEY BAGS , TRAVEL 

CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS -.../.- 8 I LLFOLiJ.(NO MONEY•V 

COATS GLASSES CASE, 

FOO TWE AR, PR, Kii l VES FOOTLOCK ER 

GLOVES, PR, L IGH TERS KIT, SEW ING 

HANDKERCH IEFS !II SC, I NS I GN I A KI T, TOILET 

HEAOWEAR MI SC . I TEMS Jill._J'l[l 111 N.~G~---

J AC KETS PEN, FOUIITA 111 P APJ!:RS AND l·USC, 
OVERCOATS PENC IL, MECHA NIC AL BOOKS 

'SC ARFS Pi PES BOOKS, AOOR(SS 

SH I RTS RELI GIOUS APT ICLES BOOKS, NOTE 

socKs , PR . R1saoNs K EcoRAT1011 BOOK S, PILOT LOG 

TI ES RING S QI ARY ( REMOVED FOR DURf,TI OH) 

TO WELS TOBACCO FI LMS. 

TROUSERS , PR, TOILET ARTI CLES LE TTERS 

TRUNKS , PR . ~A TCil PAPERS , P[RSONr,L • .-, 
1------· U'-'t'-'ID_zE;_RWO.:E"-'A'-'-fl-· ________ .__....,_;_WJC..NC::u.,_s_ , _ ______ -1--''--1 PHOTOS Tv' ~~ 

J /IJ,--,,..,A/ ~ SHO E SH I NE ARTICLE S 

~~---------- - --- --------,f---1 SHORT SIIORTE R 

"''' " , •. SOUV ENI RS 
., ... -~_._• - - ---------+----=-< SOUVEN I R MONEY 

STATI ONERY 

1-------------------- - ---------+--i TESTAMENTS 

AT TACHMENTS: FORM 654 

WE I GHT 

C. A. T, 

I t I 1,_ · ... \ 

l_r....,::rn_1...:,_o =-=-19 =•· '---- ---'---.--.-----'--~ 1, __ 

n 

FORM #100 

GI REMOVED 

SHORTAG E ON 
REVERSE 

IOENT, TAGS 
REMOVED 

DI ARY REMO VED 

' WAREHOUSE · SPACE• • fl STO\ f.D )BY j t-cr!E=.=-=---t--r--------1 ( ·r· LOCKED STOR AGE 

1--- -------_,_-+--'---'---~ ,,__..,,.__...l.-4-_______ _ 

CHECKED <Y 

Er r. QM Fo rni ·11 (12 Dee UU·} · 

LAUNDRY 
REMOVED 

FI LM 
REMOVED 

\ 

. \ 

' I 
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~Ob i Tl ONAl REMAR KS0 

- -------- - ----------- •M 

f------- - - - ------------- ---------------------.----1 
1--- ---------------------- ---~--------·----·-----·-

V S OOVT. CHECK SHOR·r 

NUMBER 

>--- --- - ----- ----- - --- -----·-+ ·----·-- ------ -- - ·-- ---- - - ----
DATE .. . •, - --------t----- - - --·----------- - - - -
SYMOOl 

AMOUlfT 

1--------- - ------.. ----- --- - -- - -·-----·-·---------------

-- ·-- ·--· ---- ----···--·-··-·- - ·------- --- --
1--- ------ -------- - - - ---------- --··---------------< 
1----- ----- ------- --- ----- ---------- - --------------

- --- ------ ------- - -~ 

- ---- ------ -------- - - --------- - ------- ----'----- - -

>---------- ----- ---- ---·-

1--- - -- ------- -------- ---------

------ - ---- --- ~- - - - . . . . ·--- -

---- - - ·j 
I Ce f' tify t !:ut t he .Jbove i~sted i tems u:ere 

not i,91. the con tainer ~ lnvan. tor i ed by u : 

I NVEtlTCRY· CLE~K 

I --··- --··-- - -- - ---- ·- - ·----- ·--- ___ - ---- ~-=----_-_-_-__ - -_---~jj-, E-r.-v iscii""_-_ ______ ""1jl 

~3 - I . fiEl ;o•niD 

I
I________________ _ _ . 

-- - -- -- ------ ----- --
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
eot HARD89T V AV. NU• 

KAN SAS CITY t , M1 890URI I / 
IN REPLY REFER TO : 161631 H 

JRM:CH:omR 
Janue.ry 31, 1945 

/ 
MrA, Ruth L, lfo:rris 
217 South Catherine Street / 
Baltimore, Maryland/ 

Dear Mra. Morris: 

The Army Effects Bure au has r~ived from overseas 
some personal effects of your husband'; Private Elwood Morris. / 

These effects are being forwarded to you in one 
package. / 

If, ~ eny- chanoe, the property has not reached you 
at the expiration of thirt7 da,-s f'rom this date, please notify 
me and t!'acer will be instituted, 

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal 
effects does not, of itself, vest title in th., reo1pient. 
Such property is forwarded for cUstr:tbu.tion ~eordin:s to the 
laws of the state of the sold'ler' s 1ega1 residence. / 

I regret the circumstanoes prompting this letter, md 
wish to eXpress m.v sympathy in the loss of your husband. J 

YOllrs very trllly, 

F. A, ECKHARDT 
Captain Q.M.C. 

Assistant 

I 
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Summary'" C~utt::.. artial 
AH:,CT• SE(\V 1\;'I.'., r'Ol{CES I"'\ . 

KA,'JSAS CITY ~!UARTERi~\.STER DEPITT. 1 Case 
· 601 ifa.rcles ty Avenue • 
Kansas City 1 , Missouri Date 

0\JDJECT : H~port of transactions in disposing of the eff ec ts of 

,· 
Nu • J6J ,63J mJJ· 

2$ ,fanuacy~ 

_ _ __ .,_F;.._1~wMo~q,.d_l.__'o.,.r½r:l!-"'lsac/'---,--.-.-- --- - - ' _____J(;J$rlJ ?}3
1 late a 

( Name of deceased) t Army'""'b""e.,.r~i""a""'f,.._,,N,..u~mb_e_r...,)-

Private," 
(Grade ) 

Parachute Inf'antry who died 
(Organization , J,rmy or Service) --

on the 6/ day ofin Juni. , 19....hlL-; at ___ Eu.r-=-o~r~a~an~..,_~Ar=oa=✓---
'l'O The Jldjutant General , War Departme nt 25 , D.C . 

1. Complyi ng with A.W. 112 , a Summary Court .- lhrtial , convened at Kansas Ci.tf , 
Mo ., pursuant to S.Q., 225 , Hq ., KCQM Depot, datt)cl. 25 Sept ember 1943, for the pur­
;:,ose of d..i.sposing of th e effects of the ah0ve,,-named soldier , or person subje:ct to 
military law, r epor ts t ha t : 

a . No legal r epresent3.tiv:il or vlidow of decedent be ing present at 
decedents camp or quarters, .. ~ff ects of decedent were .forwarded to this Surn.rnary 
Court- i.iart ial . 

b , Local dE;btor s owed deccdent ' u estate ~ None / , · of which the sum of 
;p _____ was collected , ( If notld,ng was found due or col lec t ed, state II None"; 
otherwise attach i t emized st-T~ement of 1:rnins owing and collected , ) (Incl. ____ . ) 

c , Decedent owetl undisout,~,l local creditors the sum of ,1> rr00,.,/ 
-~hich has been paid by the Su:r.m~7 eo.u.rt-diartial from f unds of decedent.7rSee 
i.nclosed receipt_______ , · I:icl . ·--- ----) 

d . Disposition of decctle:'lt ' s effects (less :noney paid creditors , if any) 
has been. made by t he Surmnary Gourt- 1,!artial by transmittal through the .. uarter master 
Cor ps , ·LJ. t Gover nment e..<pensG tc person found entitled ( See Summary Court-;,iarti al 
FINDING below ) 

FIND111/G 

Be~ore a Summary Cour7lartial v,hich convened at Kansas City, iJissouri , on 

22 January 124> , pursuant to dpecial Ortlers 228 , Headquarter s, KCQ1! 

Depot , dated 25 September 1943 , the application or affidavit of _ ________ _ 

l.!rs . Ruth r,. !,!orrl for the effects of the above-named de-

ceasi;,d soldier , or person subject to milit y l av; , now in the poSS8SSion of the 

United States , with ·other relevant <evidence , was duly considered ; 

Wh(,reupon, this Smrunary Court - Jartj_al finds that, unde: r the provisions of 

A. W. 112 , Mrs. Ruth L. Morris I ,.of 
( Name bf person fouml entitled ) 

217 South Catherine Stre*t / Baltimore / State of 
( Number , Streu t or J.venue) - (City, Town or Village ) 

Maryland / is the \'rido( of the 
(Helationship or Capacity ) 

above- named decedent '1nd appears to be entitled to r eceive his or her effects . 

Eff . QM Form 75 

(Signatur e of Sur.unary Court Officer) 

( Name , Hank, Organization ) 
SUMu;,ny COURT i.WlTIAL 
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:
0.RiAY .SEr) /ICli: ,:'OiiGES 

.. -.. 1\..~ .Eff·CCTS !JUit~i~U 

Effects of : 
;\fame Pvt. Elwood llor ris 

;,.JN 36258128 

Case :10 , 161,631-D 

it . 

JATE __ ...,2 ... 5:....::J;an:::__..::4,5 __ 
JRI! : CH : mjk 

5.-Hi-' TO : 

I:,cl◊se bun,au C,·:ec !< 
-- Acct . No . 

ROGTii~G: 
Accour:t l ng Br ar:c il 

--war 1nc asc Divis i o~ 
---Fi l es dr.s..:..ch , ,~d ,..! 1 :.J:: v . 

✓ 

/ 

Mrs . Ruth L. Morris 

217 South Catherine Stroet 

Baltimore, Maryland 

F0,1 : Effects ~uarter master 

Re.noye O. I. 
--;/r,te discrepancy in 
--Fil:1s removed ---------
---Jiary r~~11:.JVt)d 

---:Sa ndry r , .. rri1ov0d 

fEB 2 1945 

) 

JAN 2 6 1945 -----,,.sl~-1i_,_(;.....,~,-ng--=c1,-.o....,rk _____ _ 
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. ' . . ' .. ,• . ' ~ . . . 

- ---~--/,--/ -- . . ~~-..:.--DE_C_CA-SE_D__, . ...,.,,_., 

SHEET------- OF __ ~ HF.ETS ARMY EFFECTSjlllllE@.JJtY.E.I.IT MISSING 
aox IIUMSER • ' OR IGI N,\ L NUMBER OF PACKAGES p ow 

I--T--A-L-LY-N-Uf-16_E_R ___ =--_r _ _._____ ·1INVEi1TORi'ij;i-TE / I CASENUMB-ER]& / zN300NEQ 
~ ~ I ;r~ 4,L 1'- I 

mms_ oF £ L V\/ 0 Q O. d'f--; ./? _R _ _l_~- ---~----] R . -~. '--------1 

•,$.N'-36:isf I~ ,, j"liRG==~-- ------- -

PACKf.(,E DESCRIPrION r-
t I · . . · 1 

_____ C_LO ___ Tl-_lIN_G __ -61--· PERSO!IAJ, I TEHS_ .. __ . __ ,,,_______ ro!TA! NEJlS ______ _ 

SELT 
BF.LT, MONEY (NO MONEY) 

CLOTH, l<fASH 

CO ATS 

FOOTWEAR, PR; 

GLOV ES, PR, , 

HAN DKERCH'tEFS 

BRACELET, I OEIITI Fl CATI ON 

oRUSHF.S 

CM>lERAS 

GLASSES 

Kii lVES 

LIGHTERS 

BAGS , CLOTH 

B ~GS , TRAVE L 

BI LLFOW (110 MONEY) 

CASE, -----­
FOOTLOCK ER 

KIT, SEW I NG 
____ KIT , TOI LET 

.,. 

HEAOWEAR 

MI SC. 11,SIGM'I A 

Ml SC , l',F.MS : ____ KITJL[lll!e.N._ ___ _ 

J l,CKETS 

OV ERCOATS 

SCARFS 

SH I RTS 

SOCKS , PR. 

P£N, FOUNTA IN (... 

PENC IL, MF. CHAII IC~L 

Pl ?f.S 

P APffiHS A/ID MlSC, - -~-r-··-----------

-- BOOKS 
BOO KS, AOORESS 

BOOKS , NOTE 

BOOKS, PI LOT LOG 
TIE S 

TOWELS 

RELIISIO.US Al>TICLES 

RIBOONS , OECQRl,TIUN 

RI NGS_ ~ 
TOBACCO 

DI ARY ( REMOVED FO R OUR/,TI ON) 

FILMS 
TROUSERS, PR , TC I LET ART ICLES 

TRUNKS, PR. ~ATCH 
1---.,__U:::.:N:..::Dc,:E::,;RW::.:E:.::Ao;,R ________ ....J.. _ _J_W::..:.:.I Nc::G.::.S _________ .. 

LETTERS 

PAPERS , PERSONAL 

PHOTOS 

SlfOE SH INE ARTI CLES 

SHORT SIIORTER 

SOUV ENI RS 
_ _, _ __, SOUVEN I R MONEY 

STAT IONERY 

!-----------------~---------- --

? 
) JJ..t..S-

'fAN . ' 1 ( ,1 WE I GHT 

C,A, T, 
~ -. fl:/ 

WAR7iJA;) ( 
I ST@R EO OY 

) 
DATE SHI PPED 

-. ( / · 
7 

I NVENTOR IE~ BY l.,(J -.J..X.U..O 
PACKED BY 

,,. 
CHECKED aY #UJ OR 

AOO IT l :)t!A L· 

El f , Q"'. r:c, .. 

GI REMOVED 

SHORTAG E ON 
REVERSE 

IOEN T, TAGS 
REMOVED 

OI ARY REMOVED 

LAUN ORY 
REMOVED 

FI LM 
'REMOVED 



AOOITIONAL REMARKS 

SHORTAGES 

us '30VT . c1r,;1;l( sio_,_•T ____ -! 
NUMBER 

DATE 

SYM30L 
I 

-------·--· ~ - --------------- ------' 

-----·---! 
I 
l 
; 

/,MOUNT 

1 certify that tJi.e c!cte li.~l~ ... ~li?· .. 1J.,,}~-~ 

not in. th~ cc.m.t,:,.in.;- rs i • ·,~ -,k.,1- Lei. ·) ht: . 

I NVENTOR·, tLiilK I 
I 

_ ________________ _________ j __ _ - -'"' ;;c-;;,~~~=-:-~:- ~-:~ 
i 
I 

' 
f 
I_ 
! __ 
I 

_______ G:. !_~'~:'f! --

,) . 

------- -·-- ---- --l 
' . --------- -- --- .. ! 

-• I 

~---- ··- -- ·- - -~ 

i-----,-----_j 
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( . ' '1 ') . 
3 copies to Effclct::f 9.11. ETOUSA; 1 COi)Y 1n box rJJ.th effor.ts; l copy r '.ltafoed } 

HE/illQU,\,."l'I'E'.\S 
508t h P .l.RACJ \U'I'J!: IllF lll !TRY 

APO 230 U, S. Arrey 

(<Jrganizat.Lor: and A,P 0, }i1:.m'.;e::-) 

_g§.._,&~----· 1944 
i>a'Le 

SUBJ"ii:GT: T::-o.nsmittal of In1·,· ni:o::-y of PerrnY.!al Efi'o~ts . 

'ro F.::f0ci'.•, Qt.:':·-terr1.:ti;i;e•·, BTOUGJ\, Dorio-r. G·-14, APO 507, 
u,:,. J;·--my, 

'h"'D.:i1~Di:"·~·3 ·3.~ :•!;.-._•-=:,,:•~ ·.h -:in r:.~ '"'0 :-cla!'lte ui."i;h i-':b11, 0:i.:.." o f) 80,- de.tad 25 Oct. 
1943 , Hq. SCG. IT'l'vtJ.::,l., is ;,:·,.,::,.:, -'Y of TI, .,f8c-';s c0:1cer:-.:i.:1g ,;-.1bjec·i; n:uned b elow, 

,:•status , ( De ceased, J. 

day of ___ ...,J...,une __ _ ___ __ 19_44 

- ( C-0!1-trolNo.) 
( ·i;'o r use of 
:Cf:"ects Qii , 
ET,jiJSA) 

· on t ,1 a 27i ~ : 

Designated benefic.Le.ry (W:i:l:h Adarnss) Mrs Ruth Morris 217 S Catherine St., 
Baltimore, Maryland . (Wife). 

Cl, II Asset.s: Cash fou :.c. i.n effects, .less cos·i; of mo:1ey O:'.'C.er inclosed herewith 

U.S, Of£icial Chock f/-. ____ N~o~n=e~ 

None 

'.0ebtors _____ __:N~o~n::e;:.... _________________________ _ 

·~reditors ____ __;N=o.::n::e:__ __________________________ _ 

~Inclosed i s None 
(Uill, Po\'/er of Attor ney, \{a::- Bo.id, '.l'!'~veiers Checks, Describe Fully 

R E Vi A R K S ( if any) 

* Strike out ,-,ords not applicabl e. 
# Negative report where appl icable , ( OVER) 
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1 · ··1~~-;r~0::v _01i' ·~ ttr'(:'..,C11$ 

( ,°lt-to.c:1 e::1; r n o:we-~,:; if necos sa.ry) 

1 l\!eney Belt "'~ 
1 Wallet ~ 
6 Air Mail Envelo~ 
2 Picture ~ es 
4 Pictures .,,,,,.--
1 EAME .1:dbbon 

I cert if~r tho:t -tb3 fcr0(;oing i:1-re·,rtor:'° -:-ompri.se s o.J.l of subject 1 s effects 
and t ~o.t e:"fects \".~arc -s: .. ip~?cd ~o ·Lf±'ects Ql~ , :~~'CirJSj :i A"P .,0 01 507 ;G-l'i-, U .. S •. l,rmy 
by delivering to __ _E!'..f'..egli..,_Ql.U2.d....:i,L'.B. J2ii _________ cn 15 Aug 1£14. 

. ' 

JOSEPH E . UffiTSOUGH ) 
----·-!lame ·- ---- -------·) (nlocl· 

l l ette1·:: 
2l!D LT. IHF , , P3:'.SO::!<JEL OFFidER 

- - ---------------·-- -·-·•· __ I 
R:....rJc cJ"ld orcunizat i o.:1 



. f;f.)tO(ll) UORHI$ . · 
3625$l2S T1:3 . . li : ; E. 

No.1.4? .. .lr.r ... i~!fr,£!.tl11:~½· .. ··Lw.(l.<ld..·lY.AlJ. 
~:;;:::~~i~~:::::::::.'!:i.-·r;:::: .. ~i:~ .. ·.·.::::·.:::::::::~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
Nearest Relative ..... ..... .. .. ....... ............................ ... ........................ .. .. 
<\ddress .................................................... ........................... ... ........... ; 
Killed in Action .. ~......... Died of Disease .............. .... .. .. ....... . 
Date ~.ll . ..7.1.fi,J....... Hospital_. .... ..................... .. .... .... ..... . 
Battlr Area ............ ...... ............ Information ........ .............. .. ............. . 

Place .. ol .. Burial ... :~'tJ!..q_ ... ~ ...................... .. ............. . 
Point of Coordipation .......... .......................... ...... ... ~ .................... ..... . 
E>escription of Body .................................... .............. ....................... . 

·------------------------------------------------- -----------------------·· ····-······----·--·---·-- ----·· 
Members Missing ..... ................... ............ .... ... ....... ........ ............. .... : •. , 

·······························--·· .. ..... ····· ········---········ ·········•• .··· · · · ·······• .. 
••• • • • ••• •• • • • ••• •••••••• • n •• • • •• ••• ••• • • • •• • • • •• • •••••••••• • • • • • • • ••• ••••••• ••••••• •• • • ••••••• • • • ••• • ••• 
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1 ORRib , .:l. JOOD 

BAY PALLET ~OX TALLY 

8515 
19 47 439 . (,, 

. ~ 

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED 

D CTN 

Et?. QM Form 4S 
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 
CS<• iR 100-060) 

!Jorris · Elwood . 36258128 
(~t-.;;;_o) (Flr1i ,namo) (Middle lnlt.1a.Q (Arm.y eerlal"numbor) 

Jato a .. .IJDkno.\ID. ............ Unknown. .................. . 
(Orade) (OrpoiraUoo or arru or Mlrvloe) 

wh~ died on thAUD)mown day of --I=. .... , 19 44 
CLASS I-Saber, insignfa, decorations, medals, cam­

paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other 
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes . 

........ 
Pen, fountain? 

Ring V 
----------------------------------------------------------------------· 

::::::::::::1:::::::::::::::·····-··-····::::::::::::::::: ::::::::::·.· 
•To be fill&d out only ln ca.,e or ahJpmont &o The Adjutant General. 

CLASS II---Other effects 

W,D., .&. .. O.O. ~No. N 
lulJJ,1931 
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OLUa Jl----Oontbnao4 

AM'1CUOI 

··········•· ··········-······-··-····-··············----

······•·•··· ·······-····------···············-···-

{ 
Specie ... $ 

Money 
Notes ... $ •••••••••••••.•• 

I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all 
the effects of t~e deceased whose name appears on the 
first page hereof,~ 

to································································-·· (01ve name and degree of relatlon.,blp; i! legal represent&tl•e 

or beneficiary named by the deoea.sed, so atate) 

•the effects of class I have been forwarded to The 
Adjutant General~ 

~ (? w:,_. .T~-
nALE C. SHE~O~~ 
1st . Lt • .,, .. Q,'JC ··-·-·---

_filQ~yil;l,!'t .. Q.emete.cy. 
(Btatlon) 

.. ..l .. J.:-u).y: .... l!t44 ........... _., 19_ 
(Date) 

----ou-, ,.- .-,~dS not appllcablo, 

Kq SOS 
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WAR o t::P}I.RTMENT 

• - BATTLE CASUAL TY REPORT 

. fr F.: 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF E M ERGEN C Y ADDRESSEE 

TH E IN D IVIDUAL NAMED 4SOVE D ESIGNAT ED THE F O LLOWING PERSON AS T H E ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, ANO T H E OFF IC IA L TE LE-
QRAPHIC AN D LETT ER NOTIFICATIONS W I LL BE SENT T O TH IS PERSO N . T HE RELAT IONSHIP, I F ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT S H OULD BE NOTED THAT THIS 
PEftSO N 18 NOT NECESSA RI L Y T HE NEXT -OF-KIN OR REL ATI VE DESIGNATED TO B E PA10 S I X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE O F DEAT H 

M l'II . -MRS.• M ISS-FIRST NAME- M I ODLE I N IT I AL-LAST NAME I RELATIONSHIP I D ATE NOTI F IED 

MRS RUTH L MORRIS WIJ'E 25 JUL 44 
NO, AN D N A M E. OF STREET--CITY S T ATE 

ID 217 SOUTH CATHERINE STREET :SALT mo Ill'l H.ARYLAND 
REMARKS: D CO R RECTED COPY 

EVIDENCE OF Di'.ATH REC 1 D lN WD 25 JUL 44 NCR 

ACTIO N BY P ROCESS I N G A ND VERIFI CAT I O N S ECT~: R~ORT VERIFIEO~FORM ,a __ AG 201 REO .k....,__J,P,U<,.,_,'4.-4__;___, 

CAS UALT Y ~RAN C H F ILE ATTAC H Eo _ _ _ _ ·oR CH A RGED TO t£1.r /:14L= DA TE -'---<!hl;"""-""r.-<""'-"'L/'--~ 
PREVI OUSL Y REPOR TED NO---- YES V (AS INDICATED BE~):· . 

FILE NO, 

F ORWARDED 
T O l>-

ACCT . CASU A LTY 
AR EA S TAT U S 

3 6 37 3 8 

THIS S PA CE FOR 
O R IG I NAL CAS. DATE M ESSAGE LATEST CAS. D ATE REFERENCE (R[W 

OAY NO. M O. YR, AREA '"· STATE 

I 
I 

. I I 
I I 

I I I 

39 4 0 41 42 43 4 4 45 46 47 48 49 50 5 1 5 2 53 I 54 

DI STRIBU TI O N "A" □ -~--CO PIES 

5 5 56 57 

(ALL T Y P ES O F C A S U A LTI ES PER T A I NI N G TO M I LI T ARY PERSON NEL, EXCEPT WOUN D E D. ) 
COPI E S F URNISH E D: SEE C A SU ALTY BRANCH MEM ORANDUM N O . 48, 1944 . 

(QWP U t f 

58 59 

DISTR IBUT I ON "B" □ -,-~--COPI ES 
(ALL WOUND E D M I LITAR Y P ERSONNEL A ND ALL T YPES OF C ASUALTI ES PERTA I N I NG TO CI VI LI ANS W H O AR E 
W . D. EMPLOYEES. E MPLOYEES OF W . D . CONTRACTORS AND OTH ERS SUBJECT TO MI LI T A RY LAW. } 
COPIES FURNISHED : SE E CASU A L TY BR A NCH M EMORAN D UM N O . 48, 1944. 
W .D., A.0.0. FORM NO, (l ,e, 

HI J U!'IE UI.U 
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WAR DEPARTMENT 
TH E ADjUTAN"T' G E N ER'AL' S OFFICE 

WASHIN~TON 2S. D. C. 
I 

- BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 

- NAME I I :~~'~: I REPOR TING 
SERIAL NUMBER G R ADE TH EAT R E 

MORRIS E L W OO D I3 6 258128 I PVT INF I E 1'0 

PLACE OF CASUA LTY 
DATE O F C ASUALT Y 

J~~ ~
11:~ :~Tl c:~~~~"iv SHIPMEN1' NUMBER DAY MONTH YEA R 

/'RANCE I 061 JUNI 44 1 J INIA 128 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE­
GRAPH IC ANO LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY . IS SH OWN BELOW, IT SHOULD BE NOTED T HAT THIS 
PERSON IS NOT N ECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESI GNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH. 

MR.•MRS.•MISS FIRST NAME MIDDLE I NITIAL LAST NAME RE LATIONSHIP 

'"""" T, RORRIS WIFE 
NO. ANO NAME OF STREET CITY COUNTY STATE 

217 SOUTH CATHERINE STREET 'BALTIMORE MARYLAND 
REMARKS, c=J. CORRECTED COPY 

20 Jul 44 gmt 

· ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTI ON, REPORT VERIFIED _L_ FORM .43 ~ AG 201 REQ 

: ~~ALTY BRANCH F ILE ATTACHED~ OR CHARGED TO DATE 

· 1PRl::VIOUSL Y REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED 8ELOW): 

FILE NO. MESSAGE NO, T YPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED 

~ .I 

:;, Vo l1 ,,,;,\d 
REPORT NOT VER I FIED NO FORM 4S NO CAS. BR. F ILELcHECKEO e../ nu / , ,.,,... •t /\A tj -uREV1ewED eY I' 

T HIS SPACE FOR U SE OF MACH I NE J'!ECORcis BRA; !CH , A.G.O. 
~ 

ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REfEAf:NCE "'" AREA STATUS DAY MO. YR , NO, DAY MD. YR, AR£A , ... 
I I I ' T I I I 
I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I 

34 I 35 36 1 37 I 38 39 I 40 41 42 43 I 44 45 46 I 47 48 49 50 I S1 S2 

DISTRI BUTI N ~ 0 -----

BUREAU OF PUBLIC RELATIONS 

CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR., 0,F.D. 

CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV, CONCERNED 

CHRONOLOGICAL UN IT, CAS, BR. 

CHIEF, P.0.W. BR., M.I.S. , W .D .G.S . 

CHIEF. WAR BONO DIVIS ION 

CH I EF, WAR BOND OFFICE 

C .G .. ARMY GROUND FORCES 

SERVICE COM MAND 

DIR. OF SPECIAL SERVI C ES DIV. 

DIRECTOR, W.A.C. 

ENLISTED BRANCH, A .G .O . 

FINANCE OFFICER. U . S. ARMY, WASH .. D .C. 

MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A .G .0. 

OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS 

RESIDENCE 
STATE COUNTY CO MP RI.CE 

I I 
I I I 

I I I 
I 

53 ! 54 SS I S6' 57 58 59 

OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G .O , 

P,O .W . INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M .G. 

SEAMEN ' S RECORDS & W E LFARE UNIT u .s.C.G . 

SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD 

SURGEON GENERAL 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL 

U , , 5. EMPLOYEE'S COMPEN S. C OMM. 

WAR SHIPPING ADMIN I STRATION 

WILLS UNIT. CASUALTY BRANCH 



DECLASSIFIED IA W EO 13256 

WAR DF-PARTMENT 

THE ADJ1JTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

-CORRECTBD REP<RT ORIGINAL 
FCRDWARDI!D 4 AUgUat 1944 

Morrie9 Elwood 

PLACI OP' OU.TH 

STATION 01' DlllC1Ae10 

IMl:HOENCY ADDRl■■II (NAMS. ftlLATl0N8H1P'. ADDJla88) 

OCNl,,.,iQlAflY (NAM&. IISI.ATION8Hlf' 6 AOOfl .. ■) 

'WA.NINQTON H , 0 , C. 

R•l'OIIT OP' DaATM 

CAUe& or DBTH 

INYEITIOATION 
MADU IN LINB OP' l>UTY OWN M180ONDUOT WA•DllCU..&D 

ON DUTY 8TATUS 

Yl8 NO YIS NO YU MO 

AD01TIONAL DATA AND/OR eTATIMINT 

COPII■ PUIINISHI01 

s.o.o. "· • • 1. 

2. 0, 0, M, 0 , 0 , fl, D. 

O. A. O . Vff. ADMIN. 

P', O., U.e,A; 

AIIMY I~ au11SAU 

CA8UALTY •AANCH P'IL,A 
A, o. ao1 PU.I 

WO. AOO. PORM NO, 82•1, AO MAY 1••• 

VU NO 

DIIATTUI 
DNON•aATTI.■ 

AftMY 811UAL NUMelll 

ANM 011 •uvtc• 

DAT• OP' INTIIY ON 
CUIIIIINT ACTIV& "e111V1a1 

AUTHOIIIZID 
A•■■NCI 

YU NO 

IMlt&.YINO:f'AY 
ffATUa 

YU NO 

OAfl o,- OU.TM 

I.IN01'H OP' ■IRYICI 
,oft "A'Y .-uJtPOa1t• 

't'&Ah NoMTMa 



DECLA SIFIED IAW EO 13256 

~ WAR 0.,EPARTMENT 
1 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WA8HINCJTON 2B. D. C. 

1111:PORT OP DIIATH 

CAUell OJI' DUTH 

Euro ea n · reu 
STATION OJI' oseaA.a■D 

1.rs , Ruth L. 11orris, wife, 217 S. Catherine St., Balt im0rd , 

Blii:NRl'ICIARY (NAM&, ftal.ATIONeHIP. AODflU■ 

i:ary lwrris, mother, 215 ?-ospect ,we ., Beioit, .. is . 
Josephine 1:orris, si ster, s c1me as a.hove ~-

INVl8TIOATION 
MADU 

Yll8 N.O 

IN L.IN■ OJI' DUTY 

YU NO 

ADDITIONAL ~TA AND/OR ffAT■MINT 

-1:- ( Bene con I t ) 

OWN MleCONDUGT 

YU NO 

WM Dll:CltA81lD 
ON DUTY ffATU• 

YU NO 

AUTHORIZIU) 
Al98■NCS 

YU NO 

IN P'LYINCJ PAY 
STA.TU■ 

YU HO 

OTHER PAY 8TATU8 
(SP■Cll"'Y BELOW) 

YBS NO 

Mrs. Huth L. 1lorris, wife , 217 s. Catheri ne .:it .. , u·itjmore , ; .. ct . (not desl_§;:'l ited) 

•. o.o. 

2. O. Q, M.G. 

The individua l named in this r eport oi' de ,, th is heJ.d by the ·:ar Department 
t o h1iv~ .b~en in a missing in ,i. c'l:.ion st" tus from 6 June h4 until such absence 
was terminated on 25 July 191.1; when evidence considered. su.ffi,· ' ;•·t tc establi;;h 
the fact Of d e ,J'th w;;.$. receive:' by the Sec1·etdry of ·, :ar fr om " corll".lande.r in th<: 

COPlll• l"Ufl:NleHIDr 

"· •. ,. 
O, fl', D, 

YIT, ADIIIN, 

P',O., U,8,A, 

AlUilY IPPICT• ■Ullt&AU 

GA8UALTY ■JtANCH PILI 
A, CJ. ao1 PILI: 

12s)aATtl.• 
ft OJlDSR OP' THI •Rftn'ARY OP' WAR.. 

I. I ' \ 
'J . " . J..ca!'shall 

WD, AOO, P'OIIM NO, Ba•t, &8 MAY 18.W 8 J 


